## NON-CAPITAL FELONY CRIMINAL CASES

EFFECTIVE 11/01/2015 FOR SERVICES RENDERED ON OR AFTER THAT DATE

Pursuant to C.C.P. Art. 26.05, the following guidelines shall be used to claim attorney's fees for appointed counsel in criminal cases originally filed in District Court:

## **FLAT RATES**

These fees will be the standard compensation for the following services:

For Pleas Entered Prior to Trial:

Appointment, Plea and Sentence (same setting)	\$250
Appointment, Plea and Sentence (multiple settings)	\$400 \$500
intment, Plea and Sentence (Open plea after PSI and Sentencing hearing)	

## For Revocation Proceedings:

Probation Revocation / Adjudication with Plea and Sentence(same setting)	\$250
Probation Revocation / Adjudication with Plea and Sentence	\$400 \$500
pation Revocation / Adjudication (W/ contested hearing)	

Non-Capital Appeals (Minimum \$500-Maximum \$2000 without prior approvoval)

## **DAILY TRIAL and TRIAL PREPARATION RATES:**

Daily rates are premised on a minimum of six hours spent in court. If less time is spent the fee will be reduced. The Daily Rate fee includes compensation for preparation time.

Non-Jury Trial - \$500.00 Jury Trial - \$750.00

### **EXPENSES**

Court appointed counsel will be compensated for necessary expenses. Any such expenses exceeding \$100 requires pre-approval from the Court.

# **WAIVERS**

Any departure from the fee structure provided herein requires pre-approval from the Court.

<sup>\*</sup> Add \$100 if multiple felony cases are disposed of with primary plea.